PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathleen CUNNINGHAM	11/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BLISTER SISTER, INC.
Street Address:	2642 Wesley Avenue
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12029363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-201-0011 Phone:

USPTO@Beemlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Beem Patent Law Firm

Address Line 1: 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352 Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0269-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison M. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=0269-0005-ExecutedAssignment110509#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0269-0005</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafte certain new and useful improvements in Adhesive Pac	er referred to as the applicant, have invented ds for Footwear	
☑ for which an application for a United States Patent	was filed on _February 11, 2008,	
Application Number 12/029,363.		
of for which an application for a United States Pa	itent was executed on, and	
Whereas, The Blister Sister, Inc., herein referred to as 2642 Wesley Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois 60402, is desirthe same;	s the "assignee" whose mailing address is: rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, to the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and International patent rights, patents and application Footwear and any and all improvement thereon, and the including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified and transfer any and all relevant documents and files a enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application and the said patent and th	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Adhesive Pads for</u> he right to sue and collect for past infringements, fied above, and further agree to assign, execute and to cooperate in filling and prosecution.	
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as a United States or any other country that may be granted or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the d for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions a held and enjoyed by the assignee its successors.	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the C said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>The Blister</u>	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Sister, Inc.	
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
\mathcal{L}	his 1st day of November 2009 at Benugn, Od	
	al terrory, com-	
☑ Total of 1 forms are submitted		

PATENT

REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0102